20% off on EVERYTHING at Armani

CONDITIONS OF PARTICIPATION & DATA PROTECTION INFORMATION

CONDITIONS OF PARTICIPATION

- 1. Eligible to participate in the promotion conducted by OUTLETCITY METZINGEN GmbH, Friedrich-Herrmann-Str. 6, 72555 Metzingen on 25.09.2020, are persons who are members of the OUTLETCITY Club at the time of participation and who have entered their data correctly. Participation is only possible in person. Any violation will result in exclusion.
- 2. The participant benefits from the following:

 a) Participation in the time-limited -20% Extra au:
 - a) Participation in the time-limited **-20% Extra auf Alles Aktion** (20% off on everything offer) at Armani is possible on site in OUTLETCITY METZINGEN as well as in the Online Shop of OUTLETCITY METZINGEN. The 20% discount promotion starts on site at the regular opening time of the stores and ends at the end of the extended opening hours at midnight on that day.
- 3. Eligible members of the OUTLETCITY Club will receive a personal digital coupon in advance. To participate at the brand store of OUTLETCITY METZINGEN on site, presentation of the respective personal 20% off coupon (QR Code, to be found in the user area on www.outletcity.com as well as in the OUTLETCITY App) is required. For each coupon, the customer receives the corresponding discount as a direct deduction at the cash desk of the participating store.
 - While stocks last. No cash pay-out possible.
- 4. OUTLETCITY METZINGEN GmbH is entitled to exclude participants without notice from participation in the campaign if they manipulate the campaign, in particular the participation process, attempt to do so and/or violate participation rules.
- 5. In addition, OUTLETCITY METZINGEN GmbH reserves the right to cancel the promotion in whole or in part. This applies in particular if the promotion cannot run according to plan.
- 6. The participant acknowledges these rules.
- 7. The recourse of the courts is excluded.
- 8. The laws of the Federal Republic of Germany shall apply exclusively to all legal relationships arising from or in connection with these conditions of participation and data protection provisions.

DATA PROTECTION INFORMATION

The entrant's personal data will be used for this promotion in accordance with the OUTLETCITY Club Privacy Policy (https://www.outletcity.com/de/metzingen/datenschutz/).